PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kamchat Soisuvarn	05/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corporate Creative, Inc.
Street Address:	9045 Corbin Avenue
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Northridge
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91324

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29305881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Borchardt

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016249-0162

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Borchardt

Total Attachments: 2

500669515

source=SoisuvarntoCorporate2000#page1.tif source=SoisuvarntoCorporate2000#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021646 FRAME: 0967

OP \$40.00 293(



Service Terms - Freelance Contractor

The Company Corporate Creative, Inc. 9045 Corbin Avenue #200 Northridge, CA 91324 818.701.5514 Voice 818.701.6717 Fax

Freelancer: Kamchat Soisuvam

The parties agree as follows concerning works submitted to Corporate Creative, Inc by Freelancer.

- For each sketch, thumbnail, design, illustration, photograph, Corporate Creative, Inc (CCi) will pay Freelancer a
 negotiated fee based on a standard Freelance Fee Schedule in effect at the time. Freelancer agrees that such
 payment will be full and final compensation for all rights in the Works.
- 2. The parties agree that any Work prepared by Freelancer is a "work made for hire" under U.S. Copyright laws and, therefore, CCi owns all rights in the Work, including the copyright. In the alternative, Freelancer assigns to CCi all rights to any Work prepared under this Agreement, including the copyright. CCi may, without any notice or additional compensation to Freelancer, publish, republish (or license a third party to do so) or sell the Work in print, on the World Wide Web or in any other electronic or digital format or any other medium or format known now or invented in the future.
- 3. Freelancer warrants that the Works are original and created solely by Freelancer, and that the Works will not violate any law, regulation or the rights of any third party. Freelancer will indemnify CCi from any and all lawsuits or claims (including damages and reasonable attorney's fees) that are caused by or result from Freelancer's Works.
- 4. Freelancer agrees that he/she is not an employee of CCi but a self-employed, independent contractor. Freelancer is not entitled to any of the rights or benefits provided to CCi employees. Freelancer shall be responsible for all costs and expenses of his/her business including transportation, materials and assistants. Freelancer shall determine his/her own work hours and procedures, may provide similar services for other publications, and assumes all responsibility for any liability, loss, damage or injury resulting from Freelancer's efforts under this Agreement. Freelancer is responsible for providing his/her own business and liability insurance. CCi will provide Freelancer with an annual Internal Revenue Service Form 1099.
- 5. Either party may terminate this agreement at anytime. All rights granted, and all indemnifications made, by Freelancer to CCi shall survive termination of this Agreement for any reason.
- 6. The parties state that this Agreement is their entire agreement, replacing any prior agreements betweenthem. This Agreement may not be amended except in writing signed by both parties. Freelancer acknowledges that he/she has read this Agreement and is signing it with an understanding of its provisions. Any successor of company shall assume CCi rights and obligations under this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 021646 FRAME: 0968

FREELANCER:
Lamehot GOVSUVAIN
Signature
KAMEHAT SOISUUARN
Printed Name
May 1, 2000
21434 amette de Circi
Street Address Title
Gaagas, CH 91350 City, State, Zip Gode
City, State, Zip Code
Taxpayer I.D. (or Social Security #)

Corporate Creative, Inc. Patricia P. Newcomb
Signature
6-1-2000 Date

Commission # 1771198

Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

MyComm. Epites Oct 28, 2011

RECORDED: 10/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 021646 FRAME: 0969